Amphenol AssembleTech Technical Datasheet
SlimSAS Cable Assemblies
Page 1 of 13DS-0004 Rev 2018/6/15
© Amphenol Corporation-AST. All Rights Reserved
those RD products are subject to change by Amphenol without prior informing customers
Contents
Introduction….….…………………………………………………………………….……………………...………………….……………….……2
Description

Widened Straight Plug
with low latch
Discrete pairs or Ribbon Cable On request AST8654-0074-08 On request
Right Angle plug Discrete pairs or Ribbon Cable AST8654-0038-03 AST8654-0074-03 On request
Narrow Right Angle plug Discrete pairs or Ribbon Cable AST8654-0038-10 On request On request
Reverse Right Angle
plug
Discrete pairs or Ribbon Cable AST8654-0038-04 AST8654-0074-04 On request
Right Side Exit Plug Discrete pairs or Ribbon Cable AST8654-0038-05 AST8654-0074-10 On request
Left Side Exit  Plug Discrete pairs or Ribbon Cable AST8654-0038-13 AST8654-0074-09 On request
Amphenol AssembleTech Technical Datasheet
SlimSAS Cable Assemblies
These plugs can be combined each other, please contact Amphenol for customized cable assembly
Note: the above dimensions proportion is off.
Position PN Description L W H Applicable cable
38 AST8654-0038-01 Straight Plug 19.95 15.15 8.55
30~34AWG 85 ohm
32~34AWG 100 ohm
74 AST8654-0074-01 Straight Plug 19.95 25.95 8.55
124 AST8654-0124-05 Straight Plug 18.45 42.30 7.69
Page 4 of 10DS-0002 Rev 2018/6/15
© Amphenol Corporation-AST. All Rights Reserved
those RD products are subject to change by Amphenol without prior informing customers
Amphenol AssembleTech Technical Datasheet
Mini Cool Edge IO (MCIO) Cable Assemblies
Note: the above dimensions proportion is off.
Position PN Description L W H Applicable cable
38 AST8654-0038-02
Straight Plug
With Low Latch
19.95 15.15 6.95
30~34AWG 85 ohm
32~34AWG 100 ohm
38 AST8654-0038-07
Narrow Straight Plug
With Low Latch
19.95 12.50 6.95
32~34AWG 85 ohm
32~34AWG 100 ohm
38 AST8654-0038-08
Widened Straight
Plug
19.95 17.85 8.55
28-30AWG 85 ohm
30AWG 100 ohm
74 AST8654-0074-02
Straight Plug
With Low Latch
19.95 25.95 6.95
30~34AWG 85 ohm
32~34AWG 100 ohm
74 AST8654-0074-07
Widened Straight
Plug
21.45 32.35 8.55
28AWG 85 ohm
28AWG 100 ohm
74 AST8654-0074-08
Widened Straight
Plug
With Low Latch
21.70 30.50 6.95
30AWG 85 ohm
30AWG 100 ohm
Position PN Description L W H Applicable cable
38 AST8654-0038-03
Right Angle
Plug
15.45 15.15 19.55
30~34AWG 85 ohm
32~34AWG 100 ohm
38 AST8654-0038-10
Narrow Right
Angle Plug
15.45 12.60 19.55
74 AST8654-0074-03
Right Angle
Plug
15.45 25.95 19.55
Page 5 of 10DS-0002 Rev 2018/6/15
© Amphenol Corporation-AST. All Rights Reserved
those RD products are subject to change by Amphenol without prior informing customers
Amphenol AssembleTech Technical Datasheet
Mini Cool Edge IO (MCIO) Cable Assemblies
Note: the above dimensions proportion is off.
Position PN Description L W H Applicable cable
38 AST8654-0038-04
Reverse Right
Angle Plug
11.80 16.70 26.55
30~34AWG 85 ohm
32~34AWG 100 ohm
74 AST8654-0074-04
Reverse Right
Angle Plug
11.80 27.50 27.05
Position PN Description L W H Applicable cable
38 AST8654-0038-05
Right Side Exit
Plug
23.00 26.90 8.55
30~34AWG 85 ohm
32~34AWG 100 ohm
74 AST8654-0074-10
Right Side Exit
Plug
34.00 29.20 9.55
38 AST8654-0038-13
Left Side Exit
Plug
23.00 26.90 8.55
30~34AWG 85 ohm
32~34AWG 100 ohm
74 AST8654-0074-09
Left Side Exit
Plug
34.00 29.20 9.55
Table 3. Electrical/Mechanical Specifications